
Stratify for 0 days
Surface sow
Sow anytime
Sow late fall or early spring
Bloom: May - Jul
2.0' tall, 1.5' wide
Moisture: Dry
Full Sun to Part Shade
Penstémon grêle
Slender Beardtongue
Penstemon gracilis
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Packaging Size: Half of one, 1/32 teaspoon


